# 506371400 11/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN WEEGINK	11/16/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS PERCY	
Street Address:	4 STARLING STREET	
City:	BURLEIGH HEADS, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4220	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17092649

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129779902

Email:tmorales@vonbriesen.comCorrespondent Name:VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.Address Line 1:ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042202-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. BULMAN
SIGNATURE:	/nicole m. bulman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2020-11-24\_Assignment\_042202-00001#page1.tif source=2020-11-24\_Assignment\_042202-00001#page2.tif source=2020-11-24\_Assignment\_042202-00001#page3.tif

PATENT 506371400 REEL: 054462 FRAME: 0011

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 042202-00001 Client Ref. No. PER04.1P US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kristian Weegink (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and Thomas Percy have made an invention entitled:

#### METHOD OF FORMING A PHYSICAL MODEL OF A GEOGRAPHIC AREA

and set forth in US Patent Application No. (\_\_17/092,649\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_November 9, 2020\_\_\_\_\_), which claims priority to Australian Patent Application No. 2019904217 filed November 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Percy, having an address of 4 Starling Street, Burleigh Heads 4220, Queensland, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to: (a) this invention, this application and all applications for patents which may hereafter be, or may have been, filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, (b) all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications of the foregoing, (c) all patents which may be granted on the aforementioned applications in any country or jurisdiction or by any patent office, and all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamined patents thereof, and (d) all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of any of the aforementioned applications; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Page 1 of 3

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 042202-00001 Client Ref. No. PER04.1P US

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the attorneys/representatives of record in this application to insert the application serial number, and official filing date in this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands.

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 042202-00001 Client Ref. No. PER04.1P US

Full name of first assignor     Kristian Weegink	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/ <u> 6</u> /2020
ADDRESS 4 STAKLING STREET, BUR	LEICH HEADS, QLD 4220	CITIZENSHIP AUSTRALIAN
1. WITNESS NAME  JESSE GODDA2D	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/ <u> 6</u> /2020
ADDRESS 4 STARLING STREET, BOS	LEIGH HEADS , QLD 4220	CITIZENSHIP AUST CALIAN
2. WITNESS NAME  Taz Wood	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/_16/2020
ADDRESS 4 Starling street, Burley	CITIZENSHIP	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054462 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 11/24/2020**